
Team Place

This Year: Girls A Race A-Team 2nd

Last Year: Girls A Race A-Team 2nd

2010: Girls A Race A-Team 1st

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Cara Ulizio 30.01 30.76 31.78 31.90 33.28 31.91 32.53 32.03 2:04.45 31.11 2:09.75 32.44 05.30 1.32 4:14.20

2 Kayla Ferron 28.64 30.03 30.40 31.63 31.60 31.25 33.09 32.57 2:00.70 30.18 2:08.51 32.13 07.81 1.95 4:09.21

3 Anique Villegas 29.97 29.93 31.82 32.06 33.90 33.49 35.00 34.65 2:03.78 30.95 2:17.04 34.26 13.26 3.31 4:20.82

4 Rachel Bush 29.31 31.28 31.72 33.19 32.94 33.72 34.13 34.71 2:05.50 31.37 2:15.50 33.88 10.00 2.50 4:21.00

5 Lynsey Mull 29.03 29.50 33.44 32.28 32.75 32.82 34.03 33.51 2:04.25 31.06 2:13.11 33.28 08.86 2.22 4:17.36

2:26.96 2:31.50 2:39.16 2:41.06 2:44.47 2:43.19 2:48.78 2:47.47

29.39 30.30 31.83 32.21 32.89 32.64 33.76 33.49 2:03.74 30.93 2:12.78 33.20 9.05 32.06 4:16.52

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Cara Ulizio 30.01 33.28 3.27 31.77 31.91 1.01 10:18.7 11:03.9 45.23 10:41.29

2 Kayla Ferron 28.64 33.09 4.45 31.15 31.43 1.43

3 Anique Villegas 29.93 35.00 5.07 32.60 32.78 1.98

4 Rachel Bush 29.31 34.71 5.40 32.63 33.06 1.77

5 Lynsey Mull 29.03 34.03 5.00 32.17 32.79 1.88

29.38 34.02 4.64 32.06 32.39 1.61 21:22.59

Team Place

This Year: Girls B Race B-Team 1st

Last Year: Girls B Race B-Team 1st

2010: Girls A Race B-Team DNF

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Alexis Thibodeau 30.87 32.47 31.91 32.34 33.71 33.37 34.07 34.56 2:07.59 31.90 2:15.71 33.93 08.12 2.03 4:23.30

2 Danielle Hazeltine 31.82 33.37 34.07 35.00 36.29 36.35 37.71 36.81 2:14.26 33.57 2:27.16 36.79 12.90 3.23 4:41.42

3 Nicole Pederson 30.09 33.81 34.62 36.22 35.97 36.56 36.47 36.10 2:14.74 33.69 2:25.10 36.27 10.36 2.59 4:39.84

4 Erin South 32.10 32.29 33.10 31.69 33.84 32.28 33.19 29.82 2:09.18 32.29 2:09.13 32.28 00.05 0.01 4:18.31

5 Amber Gore 32.46 31.74 30.25 32.59 32.16 30.91 29.90 30.53 2:07.04 31.76 2:03.50 30.87 03.54 0.89 4:10.54

2:37.34 2:43.68 2:43.95 2:47.84 2:51.97 2:49.47 2:51.34 2:47.82

31.47 32.74 32.79 33.57 34.39 33.89 34.27 33.56 2:10.56 32.64 2:16.12 34.03 6.99 33.34 4:26.68

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Alexis Thibodeau 30.87 34.56 3.69 32.91 32.92 1.23 10:52.8 11:20.6 27.79 11:06.70

2 Danielle Hazeltine 31.82 37.71 5.89 35.18 35.65 1.98

3 Nicole Pederson 30.09 36.56 6.47 34.98 36.03 2.20

4 Erin South 29.82 33.84 4.02 32.29 32.29 1.22

5 Amber Gore 29.90 32.59 2.69 31.32 31.32 1.05

30.50 35.05 4.55 33.34 33.64 1.54 22:13.41Avg Leg: 
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Team Place

This Year: Girls A Race C-Team 8th

This Year: Girls A Race C-Team 7th

2010: Girls B Race C-Team 1st

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Paige Sullivan 31.24 32.03 34.82 34.31 37.00 34.84 37.06 32.72 2:12.40 33.10 2:21.62 35.41 09.22 2.31 4:34.02

2 Jessica Bradford 33.54 40.56 36.03 40.10 39.32 40.44 38.03 40.00 2:30.23 37.56 2:37.79 39.45 07.56 1.89 5:08.02

3 Alexis Bracken 34.81 30.22 34.78 34.52 36.37 34.60 36.32 34.68 2:14.33 33.58 2:21.97 35.49 07.64 1.91 4:36.30

4 Siena Hsu 31.68 35.65 35.94 34.04 34.87 39.12 34.62 35.56 2:17.31 34.33 2:24.17 36.04 06.86 1.72 4:41.48

5 Jazmin Jordan 34.38 31.88 34.03 37.90 35.38 33.69 38.03 34.79 2:18.19 34.55 2:21.89 35.47 03.70 0.93 4:40.08

2:45.65 2:50.34 2:55.60 3:00.87 3:02.94 3:02.69 3:04.06 2:57.75

33.13 34.07 35.12 36.17 36.59 36.54 36.81 35.55 2:18.49 34.62 2:25.49 36.37 7.00 35.50 4:43.98

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Paige Sullivan 31.24 37.06 5.82 34.25 34.56 2.15 11:32.5 12:07.4 34.98 11:49.95

2 Jessica Bradford 33.54 40.56 7.02 38.50 39.66 2.52

3 Alexis Bracken 30.22 36.37 6.15 34.54 34.73 1.90

4 Siena Hsu 31.68 39.12 7.44 35.19 35.22 2.08

5 Jazmin Jordan 31.88 38.03 6.15 35.01 34.58 2.09

31.71 38.23 6.52 35.50 35.75 2.15 23:39.90

Team Place

This Year: Girls B Race D-Team 5th

Last Year: Girls B Race D-Team 7th

2010: Girls B Race D-Team 2nd

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Cailin McMartin 31.97 36.17 37.00 37.88 37.09 37.34 39.12 36.93 2:23.02 35.75 2:30.48 37.62 07.46 1.87 4:53.50

2 Vera Gold 31.03 34.31 37.00 35.00 35.97 36.81 38.26 35.69 2:17.34 34.34 2:26.73 36.68 09.39 2.35 4:44.07

3 Zoe Gantner 31.25 35.31 36.66 37.09 36.91 39.25 38.62 36.13 2:20.31 35.08 2:30.91 37.73 10.60 2.65 4:51.22

4 Breya Wynn 31.77 40.67 36.90 37.02 39.62 43.44 40.74 37.66 2:26.36 36.59 2:41.46 40.36 15.10 3.77 5:07.82

5 Ana Chiodo 31.53 33.55 35.91 34.73 34.07 34.09 33.51 32.00 2:15.72 33.93 2:13.67 33.42 02.05 0.51 4:29.39

2:37.55 3:00.01 3:03.47 3:01.72 3:03.66 3:10.93 3:10.25 2:58.41

31.51 36.00 36.69 36.34 36.73 38.19 38.05 35.68 2:20.55 35.14 2:28.65 37.16 8.92 36.15 4:49.20

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Cailin McMartin 31.97 39.12 7.15 36.69 37.04 2.09 11:42.8 12:23.3 40.50 12:03.00

2 Vera Gold 31.03 38.26 7.23 35.51 35.83 2.19

3 Zoe Gantner 31.25 39.25 8.00 36.40 36.79 2.44

4 Breya Wynn 31.77 43.44 11.67 38.48 38.64 3.51

5 Ana Chiodo 31.53 35.91 4.38 33.67 33.81 1.41

31.51 39.20 7.69 36.15 36.42 2.33 24:06.00

24:05.9

Team's Avg 

4,000m

Runner

Team's 

8,000m Time

Avg Leg: 

Avg Leg:

Team's 1st 

4,000m

Team's 2nd 

4,000m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd 

4,000m

Difference in 

Team's Avg 

800m

 Team's Avg 

200m

Team's Avg 

1,600m

Team Split Per Leg:

Team's Avg 

1st 800m

Team's Avg 

1st Half 

200m

Team's Avg 

2nd 800m

Team's Avg 

2nd Half 

200m

Runner's 

1,600m Time

Runner

1st Half -

800m Split

1st Half Avg 

200m

2nd Half -

800m Split

2nd Half Avg 

200m

Race Official Time

24:20.8

23:04.0

Team's Avg 

4,000m

Runner

Team's 

8,000m Time

Avg Leg: 

Difference from 

1st to 2nd Half 

800m

Difference from 

1st to 2nd Half 

Avg 200m

Avg Leg:

Team's 1st 

4,000m

Team's 2nd 

4,000m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd 

4,000m

Runner's 

1,600m Time

Runner

Team's Avg 

1st 800m

Team's Avg 

1st Half 

200m

Team's Avg 

2nd 800m

Team's Avg 

2nd Half 

200m

Race Official Time

Difference in 

Team's Avg 

800m

 Team's Avg 

200m

Team's Avg 

1,600m

Team Split Per Leg:

2nd Half -

800m Split

2nd Half Avg 

200m

Difference from 

1st to 2nd Half 

800m

24:19.2

22:05.0 1st Half -

800m Split

1st Half Avg 

200m

Difference from 

1st to 2nd Half 

Avg 200m

23:39.8



Team Place

This Year: Girls B Race E-Team ??

Last Year: 

2010: 

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Jenicie Thomas 33.84 36.10 37.82 43.56 41.13 44.15 43.72 41.00 2:31.32 37.83 2:50.00 42.50 18.68 4.67 5:21.32

2 Gabby Page 33.56 35.80 35.84 40.75 39.07 38.36 42.12 40.94 2:25.95 36.49 2:40.49 40.12 14.54 3.64 5:06.44

3 Sabrina Chin 34.94 34.64 37.28 39.75 43.06 39.21 37.84 39.03 2:26.61 36.65 2:39.14 39.79 12.53 3.13 5:05.75

4 Sarah Finch 32.24 34.96 35.00 33.32 33.03 36.22 37.47 37.00 2:15.52 33.88 2:23.72 35.93 08.20 2.05 4:39.24

5 Shadae Downay 31.26 33.22 37.78 40.52 39.40 37.13 38.09 37.16 2:22.78 35.70 2:31.78 37.94 09.00 2.25 4:54.56

2:45.84 2:54.72 3:03.72 3:17.90 3:15.69 3:15.07 3:19.24 3:15.13

33.17 34.94 36.74 39.58 39.14 39.01 39.85 39.03 2:24.44 36.11 2:37.03 39.26 12.59 37.68 5:01.46

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Jenicie Thomas 33.84 44.15 10.31 40.17 41.07 3.85 12:02.2 13:05.1 02.95 12:33.65

2 Gabby Page 33.56 42.12 8.56 38.31 38.72 3.00

3 Sabrina Chin 34.64 43.06 8.42 38.22 38.44 2.73

4 Sarah Finch 32.24 37.47 5.23 34.91 34.98 1.92

5 Shadae Downay 31.26 40.52 9.26 36.82 37.47 3.09

33.11 41.46 8.36 37.68 38.13 2.92 25:07.31

Team Place

This Year: Girls A Race Gahr-Team 11th

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Claudia Mehranbod-RUHS 33.30 37.97 41.94 43.38 48.74 47.48 52.69 40.38 2:36.59 39.15 3:09.29 47.32 32.70 8.18 5:45.88

2 Jamie Morris-Gahr 33.00 33.50 35.94 37.31 35.57 39.60 37.60 35.50 2:19.75 34.94 2:28.27 37.07 08.52 2.13 4:48.02

3 Donnaca Luckey-Gahr 37.18 34.28 34.45 34.72 36.10 36.63 35.34 35.44 2:20.63 35.16 2:23.51 35.88 02.88 0.72 4:44.14

4 Sonnaca Luckey-Gahr 33.22 34.50 32.47 35.53 36.24 35.57 35.65 36.25 2:15.72 33.93 2:23.71 35.93 07.99 2.00 4:39.43

5 Lara Jolicoeur-RUHS 33.50 34.25 39.97 37.91 39.91 36.96 41.53 36.00 2:25.63 36.41 2:34.40 38.60 08.77 2.19 5:00.03

2:50.20 2:54.50 3:04.77 3:08.85 3:16.56 3:16.24 3:22.81 3:03.57

34.04 34.90 36.95 37.77 39.31 39.25 40.56 36.71 2:23.66 35.92 2:35.84 38.96 12.17 37.44 4:59.50

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Claudia Mehranbod-RUHS33.30 52.69 19.39 43.24 42.66 6.26 11:58.3 12:59.2 00.86 12:28.75

2 Jamie Morris-Gahr 33.00 39.60 6.60 36.00 35.76 2.17

3 Donnaca Luckey-Gahr 34.28 37.18 2.90 35.52 35.39 1.05

4 Sonnaca Luckey-Gahr 32.47 36.25 3.78 34.93 35.55 1.41

5 Lara Jolicoeur-RUHS 33.50 41.53 8.03 37.50 37.43 2.86

33.31 41.45 8.14 37.44 37.36 2.75 24:57.50
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Team Place

This Year: Boys A Race A-Team 2nd

Last Year: Boys A Race A-Team 1st

2010: Boys A Race A-Team 2nd

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Garrett Klatte 28.56 27.09 27.91 27.97 28.06 29.15 29.26 28.45 1:51.53 27.88 1:54.92 28.73 03.39 0.85 3:46.45

2 Will Tait 26.12 27.26 27.19 28.65 30.56 29.91 29.91 29.71 1:49.22 27.31 2:00.09 30.02 10.87 2.72 3:49.31

3 Dagmay Demsas 28.32 26.81 29.69 27.97 28.69 31.09 30.03 30.60 1:52.79 28.20 2:00.41 30.10 07.62 1.91 3:53.20

4 Tyler Caracoza 27.16 28.09 27.57 27.43 28.63 29.85 29.68 29.47 1:50.25 27.56 1:57.63 29.41 07.38 1.84 3:47.88

5 Evan Malone 26.93 25.99 26.75 27.13 27.44 28.27 27.12 27.15 1:46.80 26.70 1:49.98 27.50 03.18 0.80 3:36.78

2:17.09 2:15.24 2:19.11 2:19.15 2:23.38 2:28.27 2:26.00 2:25.38

27.42 27.05 27.82 27.83 28.68 29.65 29.20 29.08 1:50.12 27.53 1:56.61 29.15 6.49 28.34 3:46.72

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Garrett Klatte 27.09 29.26 2.17 28.31 28.25 0.71 09:10.6 09:43.0 32.44 9:26.81

2 Will Tait 26.12 30.56 4.44 28.66 29.18 1.62

3 Dagmay Demsas 26.81 31.09 4.28 29.15 29.19 1.45

4 Tyler Caracoza 27.16 29.85 2.69 28.49 28.36 1.08

5 Evan Malone 25.99 28.27 2.28 27.10 27.12 0.64

26.63 29.81 3.17 28.34 28.42 1.10 18:53.62

Team Place

This Year: Boys A Race B-Team 4th

Last Year: Boys B Race B-Team 3rd

2010: Boys A Race B-Team ???

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Hector Echararria 28.81 27.56 27.84 30.13 29.62 31.50 32.09 31.91 1:54.34 28.59 2:05.12 31.28 10.78 2.70 3:59.46

2 Waseem Radi 26.09 26.97 27.81 28.49 29.00 30.57 31.60 30.75 1:49.36 27.34 2:01.92 30.48 12.56 3.14 3:51.28

3 Dustin Herold 28.65 28.34 29.73 30.07 29.81 28.74 28.80 27.93 1:56.79 29.20 1:55.28 28.82 01.51 0.38 3:52.07

4 Serge Ganous 26.76 28.16 28.50 31.90 31.79 31.28 32.07 28.98 1:55.32 28.83 2:04.12 31.03 08.80 2.20 3:59.44

5 Andrew Hazeltine 27.10 26.09 27.12 26.60 29.00 29.59 29.91 29.25 1:46.91 26.73 1:57.75 29.44 10.84 2.71 3:44.66

2:17.41 2:17.12 2:21.00 2:27.19 2:29.22 2:31.68 2:34.47 2:28.82

27.48 27.42 28.20 29.44 29.84 30.34 30.89 29.76 1:52.54 28.14 2:00.84 30.21 8.90 29.17 3:53.38

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Hector Echararria 27.56 32.09 4.53 29.93 29.88 1.79 09:22.7 10:04.2 41.47 9:43.46

2 Waseem Radi 26.09 31.60 5.51 28.91 28.74 1.95

3 Dustin Herold 27.93 30.07 2.14 29.01 28.77 0.77

4 Serge Ganous 26.76 32.07 5.31 29.93 30.13 2.07

5 Andrew Hazeltine 26.09 29.91 3.82 28.08 28.06 1.51

26.89 31.15 4.26 29.17 29.12 1.62 19:26.91

18:53.6

19:26.9
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Team Place

This Year: Boys B Race C-Team 6th

Last Year: Boys A Race C-Team 7th

2010: Boys B Race C-Team 1st

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Sam Nicks 28.72 29.96 31.16 30.81 32.04 31.88 31.31 31.13 2:00.65 30.16 2:06.36 31.59 05.71 1.43 4:07.01

2 Josh Alther 28.83 30.84 31.66 31.87 35.19 33.22 35.32 33.55 2:03.20 30.80 2:17.28 34.32 14.08 3.52 4:20.48

3 Luke Stevens 29.79 29.60 32.04 32.47 33.78 34.06 35.06 33.22 2:03.90 30.97 2:16.12 34.03 12.22 3.06 4:20.02

4 Zac Rounds 29.96 32.59 30.52 32.44 33.12 32.52 34.41 33.27 2:05.51 31.38 2:13.32 33.33 07.81 1.95 4:18.83

5 Art Fontana 31.91 31.62 31.41 32.71 33.94 33.22 32.79 31.70 2:07.65 31.91 2:11.65 32.91 04.00 1.00 4:19.30

2:29.21 2:34.61 2:36.79 2:40.30 2:48.07 2:44.90 2:48.89 2:42.87

29.84 30.92 31.36 32.06 33.61 32.98 33.78 32.57 2:04.18 31.05 2:12.95 33.24 8.76 32.14 4:17.13

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Sam Nicks 28.72 32.04 3.32 30.88 31.14 1.08 10:20.9 11:04.7 43.82 10:42.82

2 Josh Alther 28.83 35.32 6.49 32.56 32.55 2.21

3 Luke Stevens 29.60 35.06 5.46 32.50 32.85 1.97

4 Zac Rounds 29.96 34.41 4.45 32.35 32.56 1.46

5 Art Fontana 31.41 33.94 2.53 32.41 32.31 0.90

29.70 34.15 4.45 32.14 32.28 1.52 21:25.64

Team Place

This Year:  Boys A Race Gahr-Team 5th

Last Year: Boys B Race D-Team 2nd

2010: Boys B Race D-Team 2nd

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Samar Anderson-Gahr 27.08 28.13 27.71 30.00 31.47 35.10 33.37 31.75 1:52.92 28.23 2:11.69 32.92 18.77 4.69 4:04.61

2 James Collins-Gahr 26.50 27.30 27.32 29.97 28.47 30.74 30.50 29.75 1:51.09 27.77 1:59.46 29.87 08.37 2.09 3:50.55

3 Ahmed Kabbani-RUHS 26.56 28.97 30.94 32.18 34.62 33.53 33.13 28.47 1:58.65 29.66 2:09.75 32.44 11.10 2.78 4:08.40

4 Donaldo Lopez-Gahr 27.00 27.68 27.47 27.94 29.12 29.57 28.40 29.44 1:50.09 27.52 1:56.53 29.13 06.44 1.61 3:46.62

5 Christian Fowler-Gahr 25.54 27.66 27.59 27.91 28.60 28.69 28.81 29.82 1:48.70 27.17 1:55.92 28.98 07.22 1.81 3:44.62

2:12.68 2:19.74 2:21.03 2:28.00 2:32.28 2:37.63 2:34.21 2:29.23

26.54 27.95 28.21 29.60 30.46 31.53 30.84 29.85 1:52.29 28.07 2:02.67 30.67 10.38 29.37 3:54.96

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Samar Anderson-Gahr 27.08 35.10 8.02 30.58 30.73 2.86 09:21.5 10:13.3 51.90 9:47.40

2 James Collins-Gahr 26.50 30.74 4.24 28.82 29.11 1.64

3 Ahmed Kabbani-RUHS 26.56 34.62 8.06 31.05 31.56 2.82

4 Donaldo Lopez-Gahr 27.00 29.57 2.57 28.33 28.17 0.96

5 Christian Fowler-Gahr 25.54 29.82 4.28 28.08 28.26 1.26

26.54 31.97 5.43 29.37 29.57 1.91 19:34.80

19:34.9

21:25.6

Team's Avg 

4,000m

Runner

Team's 

8,000m Time

Avg Leg: 

Avg Leg:

Team's 1st 

4,000m

Team's 2nd 

4,000m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd 

4,000m

 Team's Avg 

200m

Team's Avg 

1,600m

Team Split Per Leg:

Team's Avg 

1st 800m

Team's Avg 

1st Half 

200m

Team's Avg 

2nd 800m

Team's Avg 

2nd Half 

200m

Runner's 

1,600m Time

Runner

1st Half -

800m Split

1st Half Avg 

200m

2nd Half -

800m Split

2nd Half Avg 

200m

Race Official Time

19:59.6

19:51.0

Team's Avg 

4,000m

Runner

Team's 

8,000m Time

Avg Leg: 

Difference From 

1st to 2nd Half 

800m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd Half 

Avg 200m

Avg Leg:

Team's 1st 

4,000m

Team's 2nd 

4,000m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd 

4,000m

Difference in 

Team's Avg 

800m

 Team's Avg 

200m

Team's Avg 

1,600m

Team Split Per Leg:

Team's Avg 

1st 800m

Team's Avg 

1st Half 

200m

Team's Avg 

2nd 800m

Team's Avg 

2nd Half 

200m

Runner's 

1,600m Time

Runner

1st Half -

800m Split

1st Half Avg 

200m

2nd Half -

800m Split

2nd Half Avg 

200m

Race Official Time

19:59.2

19:44.0 Difference from 

1st to 2nd Half 

800m

Difference from 

1st to 2nd Half 

Avg 200m

Difference in 

Team's Avg 

800m



Team Statistics: 200m
Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

Avg (Boys & Girls) 30.40 31.63 32.57 33.46 34.16 34.40 34.80 33.53 33.12 33.49 1.50

Girls Avg 31.73 33.61 34.64 35.58 35.95 36.05 36.55 35.46 34.95 35.52 1.59

Girls A-Avg 29.39 30.30 31.83 32.21 32.89 32.64 33.76 33.49 32.06 32.43 1.52

Girls B-Avg 31.47 32.74 32.79 33.57 34.39 33.89 34.27 33.56 33.34 33.57 0.97

Girls C-Avg 33.13 34.07 35.12 36.17 36.59 36.54 36.81 35.55 35.50 35.86 1.32

Girls D-Avg 31.51 36.00 36.69 36.34 36.73 38.19 38.05 35.68 36.15 36.52 2.08

Girls E-Avg 33.17 34.94 36.74 39.58 39.14 39.01 39.85 39.03 37.68 39.02 2.47

Girls Gahr-Avg 34.04 34.90 36.95 37.77 39.31 39.25 40.56 36.71 37.44 37.36 2.25

Boys Avg 28.25 28.46 29.13 29.78 30.71 30.99 31.29 30.47 29.88 30.12 1.17

Boys A-Avg 27.42 27.05 27.82 27.83 28.68 29.65 29.20 29.08 28.34 28.25 0.94

Boys B-Avg 27.48 27.42 28.20 29.44 29.84 30.34 30.89 29.76 29.17 29.60 1.31

Boys C-Avg 29.84 30.92 31.36 32.06 33.61 32.98 33.78 32.57 32.14 32.32 1.37
Boys Gahr-Avg 26.54 27.95 28.21 29.60 30.46 31.53 30.84 29.85 29.37 29.72 1.68

Team's Avg 

Leg Median 200m

Standard 

Deviation



All Time Lists - Girls Teams

Names Team Time Place Race Year

1 A 20:28.4 2 A 2011

2 A 20:40.0 1 A 2010

3 A 21:22.7 2 A 2012

4 C 22:05.0 1 B 2010

5 B 22:13.4 1 B 2012

6 B 22:17.0 1 B 2011

7 A 22:19.9 1 A 2009

8 C 22:28.2 1 B 2009

9 A 22:49.0 6 A 2008

10 D 23:04.0 2 B 2010

11 E 23:29.0 ? B 2010

12 B 23:29.2 2 B 2009

Ulizio, Ferron, 

Villegas, Bush, Mull

J.Baker, Sherman, 

Thibodeau, 

Loveland, Meghan

Mull, Sherman, 

Goldberg, D.Hazeltine, 

Villegas

Rank

Bush, O'Neill, Ulizio, 

Ferron, Buchbinder

O'Neill, Mull, Bush, 

B.Sopp, Curtis

Villegas, Pittman, 

Ryan, Ulizio, Bass

Villegas, Loveland, 

Sherman, Thibodeau, 

B.Sopp

Hough, O'Neill, Bush, 

B.Sopp, Curtis

Thibodeau, 

D.Hazeltine, 

Pederson, South, 

Gore

Bass, Ryan, Warner-

Longo, Buchbinder, 

Murphy

Thomas, Rebecca, 

Curtis, S.Bassman, 

Davis

K.Sopp, Avdic, Bass, 

R.Baker, Curtis



All Time Lists - Boys Teams

Names Team Time Place Race Year

1 A 18:53.6 2 A 2012

2 A 18:58.2 2 A 2011

3 A 19:12.0 2 A 2010

4 B 19:26.9 4 A 2012

5 A 19:27.6 2 A 2009

6 A 19:32.9 3 A 2008

7 C 19:44.0 1 B 2010

8 D 19:51.0 2 B 2010

9 C 19:59.2 7 A 2011

10 D 19:59.6 2 B 2011

11 B 20:06.4 2 B 2008

12 B 20:09.2 3 B 2011

Klatte, Tait, Demsas, 

T.Caracoza, Malone

Echararria, Radi, 

D.Herold, Ganous, 

Hazeltine

Sheridan, Langdon, 

Boswell, Bosley, 

Schermerhorn

Steinke, N.Herold, 

Radi, Tait, 

A.Hazeltine

Schermerhorn,Borger-

ding, J.Caracoza, 

Strnad, Besnoin

S.Schmidt, Langdon, 

Besnoin, Boswell, 

Schermerhorn

S.Schmidt, Jolicoeur, 

Besnoin, H.Nelson, 

C.Schmidt

Rank

Malone, Klatte, 

A.Hazeltine, N.Herold, 

T.Caracoza

S.Schmidt, Steinke, 

Kurosawa, Sweatman, 

Besnoin

C.Bassman, 

Madison, E.Emdee, 

Chikeruea, Singer

Guzman, Wells, 

J.Caracoza, 

D.Herold, Swetman

Malone, Klatte, 

T.Caracoza, 

Washington, Bland



Individual Rankings by Fastest 1,600m

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8

1 Evan Malone 26.93 25.99 26.75 27.13 27.44 28.27 27.12 27.15 1:46.80 26.70 1:49.98 27.50 03.18 0.80 3:36.78

2 Christian Fowler-Gahr 25.54 27.66 27.59 27.91 28.60 28.69 28.81 29.82 1:48.70 27.17 1:55.92 28.98 07.22 1.81 3:44.62

3 Andrew Hazeltine 27.10 26.09 27.12 26.60 29.00 29.59 29.91 29.25 1:46.91 26.73 1:57.75 29.44 10.84 2.71 3:44.66

4 Garrett Klatte 28.56 27.09 27.91 27.97 28.06 29.15 29.26 28.45 1:51.53 27.88 1:54.92 28.73 03.39 0.85 3:46.45

5 Donaldo Lopex-Gahr 27.00 27.68 27.47 27.94 29.12 29.57 28.40 29.44 1:50.09 27.52 1:56.53 29.13 06.44 1.61 3:46.62

6 Tyler Caracoza 27.16 28.09 27.57 27.43 28.63 29.85 29.68 29.47 1:50.25 27.56 1:57.63 29.41 07.38 1.84 3:47.88

7 Will Tait 26.12 27.26 27.19 28.65 30.56 29.91 29.91 29.71 1:49.22 27.31 2:00.09 30.02 10.87 2.72 3:49.31

8 James Collins-Gahr 26.50 27.30 27.32 29.97 28.47 30.74 30.50 29.75 1:51.09 27.77 1:59.46 29.87 08.37 2.09 3:50.55

9 Waseem Radi 26.09 26.97 27.81 28.49 29.00 30.57 31.60 30.75 1:49.36 27.34 2:01.92 30.48 12.56 3.14 3:51.28

10 Dustin Herold 28.65 28.34 29.73 30.07 29.81 28.74 28.80 27.93 1:56.79 29.20 1:55.28 28.82 01.51 0.38 3:52.07

11 Dagmay Demsas 28.32 26.81 29.69 27.97 28.69 31.09 30.03 30.60 1:52.79 28.20 2:00.41 30.10 07.62 1.91 3:53.20

12 Serge Ganous 26.76 28.16 28.50 31.90 31.79 31.28 32.07 28.98 1:55.32 28.83 2:04.12 31.03 08.80 2.20 3:59.44

13 Hector Echararria 28.81 27.56 27.84 30.13 29.62 31.50 32.09 31.91 1:54.34 28.59 2:05.12 31.28 10.78 2.70 3:59.46

14 Samar Anderson-Gahr 27.08 28.13 27.71 30.00 31.47 35.10 33.37 31.75 1:52.92 28.23 2:11.69 32.92 18.77 4.69 4:04.61

15 Sam Nicks 28.72 29.96 31.16 30.81 32.04 31.88 31.31 31.13 2:00.65 30.16 2:06.36 31.59 05.71 1.43 4:07.01

16 Ahmed Kabbani 26.56 28.97 30.94 32.18 34.62 33.53 33.13 28.47 1:58.65 29.66 2:09.75 32.44 11.10 2.78 4:08.40

17 Kayla Ferron 28.64 30.03 30.40 31.63 31.60 31.25 33.09 32.57 2:00.70 30.18 2:08.51 32.13 07.81 1.95 4:09.21

18 Amber Gore 32.46 31.74 30.25 32.59 32.16 30.91 29.90 30.53 2:07.04 31.76 2:03.50 30.87 03.54 0.89 4:10.54

19 Cara Ulizio 30.15 30.76 31.78 31.90 33.28 31.91 32.53 32.03 2:04.59 31.15 2:09.75 32.44 05.16 1.29 4:14.34

20 Lynsey Mull 29.03 29.50 33.44 32.28 32.75 32.82 34.03 33.51 2:04.25 31.06 2:13.11 33.28 08.86 2.22 4:17.36

21 Erin South 32.10 32.29 33.10 31.69 33.84 32.28 33.19 29.82 2:09.18 32.29 2:09.13 32.28 00.05 0.01 4:18.31

22 Zac Rounds 29.96 32.59 30.52 32.44 33.12 32.52 34.41 33.27 2:05.51 31.38 2:13.32 33.33 07.81 1.95 4:18.83

23 Art Fontana 31.91 31.62 31.41 32.71 33.94 33.22 32.79 31.70 2:07.65 31.91 2:11.65 32.91 04.00 1.00 4:19.30

24 Luke Stevens 29.79 29.60 32.04 32.47 33.78 34.06 35.06 33.22 2:03.90 30.97 2:16.12 34.03 12.22 3.06 4:20.02

25 Josh Alther 28.83 30.84 31.66 31.87 35.19 33.22 35.32 33.55 2:03.20 30.80 2:17.28 34.32 14.08 3.52 4:20.48

26 Anique Villegas 29.97 29.93 31.82 32.06 33.90 33.49 35.00 34.65 2:03.78 30.95 2:17.04 34.26 13.26 3.31 4:20.82

27 Rachel Bush 29.31 31.28 31.72 33.19 32.94 33.72 34.13 34.71 2:05.50 31.37 2:15.50 33.88 10.00 2.50 4:21.00

28 Alexis Thibodeau 30.87 32.47 31.91 32.34 33.71 33.37 34.07 34.56 2:07.59 31.90 2:15.71 33.93 08.12 2.03 4:23.30

29 Ana Chiodo 31.53 33.55 35.91 34.73 34.07 34.09 33.51 32.00 2:15.72 33.93 2:13.67 33.42 02.05 0.51 4:29.39

30 Paige Sullivan 31.24 32.03 34.82 34.31 37.00 34.84 37.06 32.72 2:12.40 33.10 2:21.62 35.41 09.22 2.31 4:34.02

31 Alexis Bracken 34.81 30.22 34.78 34.52 36.37 34.60 36.32 34.68 2:14.33 33.58 2:21.97 35.49 07.64 1.91 4:36.30

32 Sarah Finch 32.24 34.96 35.00 33.32 33.03 36.22 37.47 37.00 2:15.52 33.88 2:23.72 35.93 08.20 2.05 4:39.24

33 Sonnaca Luckey-Gahr 33.22 34.50 32.47 35.53 36.24 35.57 35.65 36.25 2:15.72 33.93 2:23.71 35.93 07.99 2.00 4:39.43

34 Nicole Pederson 30.09 33.81 34.62 36.22 35.97 36.56 36.47 36.10 2:14.74 33.69 2:25.10 36.27 10.36 2.59 4:39.84

35 Jazmin Jordan 34.38 31.88 34.03 37.90 35.38 33.69 38.03 34.79 2:18.19 34.55 2:21.89 35.47 03.70 0.93 4:40.08

36 Danielle Hazeltine 31.82 33.37 34.07 35.00 36.29 36.35 37.71 36.81 2:14.26 33.57 2:27.16 36.79 12.90 3.23 4:41.42

37 Siena Hsu 31.68 35.65 35.94 34.04 34.87 39.12 34.62 35.56 2:17.31 34.33 2:24.17 36.04 06.86 1.72 4:41.48

38 Vera Gold 31.03 34.31 37.00 35.00 35.97 36.81 38.26 35.69 2:17.34 34.34 2:26.73 36.68 09.39 2.35 4:44.07

39 Donnaca Luckey-Gahr 37.18 34.28 34.45 34.72 36.10 36.63 35.34 35.44 2:20.63 35.16 2:23.51 35.88 02.88 0.72 4:44.14

40 Jamie Morris-Gahr 33.00 33.50 35.94 37.31 35.57 39.60 37.60 35.50 2:19.75 34.94 2:28.27 37.07 08.52 2.13 4:48.02

41 Zoe Gantner 31.25 35.31 36.66 37.09 36.91 39.25 38.62 36.13 2:20.31 35.08 2:30.91 37.73 10.60 2.65 4:51.22

42 Cailin McMartin 31.97 36.17 37.00 37.88 37.09 37.34 39.12 36.93 2:23.02 35.75 2:30.48 37.62 07.46 1.87 4:53.50

43 Shadae Downay 31.26 33.22 37.78 40.52 39.40 37.13 38.09 37.16 2:22.78 35.70 2:31.78 37.94 09.00 2.25 4:54.56

44 Lara Jolicoeur 33.50 34.25 39.97 37.91 39.91 36.96 41.53 36.00 2:25.63 36.41 2:34.40 38.60 08.77 2.19 5:00.03

45 Sabrina Chin 34.94 34.64 37.28 39.75 43.06 39.21 37.84 39.03 2:26.61 36.65 2:39.14 39.79 12.53 3.13 5:05.75

46 Gabby Page 33.56 35.80 35.84 40.75 39.07 38.36 42.12 40.94 2:25.95 36.49 2:40.49 40.12 14.54 3.64 5:06.44

47 Breya Wynn 31.77 40.67 36.90 37.02 39.62 43.44 40.74 37.66 2:26.36 36.59 2:41.46 40.36 15.10 3.77 5:07.82

48 Jessica Bradford 33.54 40.56 36.03 40.10 39.32 40.44 38.03 40.00 2:30.23 37.56 2:37.79 39.45 07.56 1.89 5:08.02

49 Jenicie Thomas 33.84 36.10 37.82 43.56 41.13 44.15 43.72 41.00 2:31.32 37.83 2:50.00 42.50 18.68 4.67 5:21.32

50 Claudia Mehranbod 33.30 37.97 41.94 43.38 48.74 47.48 52.69 40.38 2:36.59 39.15 3:09.29 47.32 32.70 8.18 5:45.88

Runner's 

1,600m Time

Runner

1st Half Avg 

200m

2nd Half -

800m Split

2nd Half Avg 

200m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd Half 

Avg 200m

Difference From 

1st to 2nd Half 

800m

1st Half -

800m Split



Individual Rankings by Fastest Average 200m

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Evan Malone 25.99 28.27 02.28 27.10 27.12 0.64

2 Christian Fowler-Gahr 25.54 29.82 04.28 28.08 28.26 1.26

3 Andrew Hazeltine 26.09 29.91 03.82 28.08 28.06 1.51

4 Garrett Klatte 27.09 29.26 02.17 28.31 28.25 0.71

5 Donaldo Lopex-Gahr 27.00 29.57 02.57 28.33 28.17 0.96

6 Tyler Caracoza 27.16 29.85 02.69 28.49 28.36 1.08

7 Will Tait 26.12 30.56 04.44 28.66 29.18 1.62

8 James Collins-Gahr 26.50 30.74 04.24 28.82 29.11 1.64

9 Waseem Radi 26.09 31.60 05.51 28.91 28.74 1.95

10 Dustin Herold 27.93 30.07 02.14 29.01 28.77 0.77

11 Dagmay Demsas 26.81 31.09 04.28 29.15 29.19 1.45

12 Serge Ganous 26.76 32.07 05.31 29.93 30.13 2.07

13 Hector Echararria 27.56 32.09 04.53 29.93 29.88 1.79

14 Samar Anderson-Gahr 27.08 35.10 08.02 30.58 30.73 2.86

15 Sam Nicks 28.72 32.04 03.32 30.88 31.14 1.08

16 Ahmed Kabbani 26.56 34.62 08.06 31.05 31.56 2.82

17 Kayla Ferron 28.64 33.09 04.45 31.15 31.43 1.43

18 Amber Gore 29.90 32.59 02.69 31.32 31.32 1.05

19 Cara Ulizio 30.15 33.28 03.13 31.79 31.91 0.97

20 Lynsey Mull 29.03 34.03 05.00 32.17 32.79 1.88

21 Erin South 29.82 33.84 04.02 32.29 32.29 1.22

22 Zac Rounds 29.96 34.41 04.45 32.35 32.56 1.46

23 Art Fontana 31.41 33.94 02.53 32.41 32.31 0.90

24 Luke Stevens 29.60 35.06 05.46 32.50 32.85 1.97

25 Josh Alther 28.83 35.32 06.49 32.56 32.55 2.21

26 Anique Villegas 29.93 35.00 05.07 32.60 32.78 1.98

27 Rachel Bush 29.31 34.71 05.40 32.63 33.06 1.77

28 Alexis Thibodeau 30.87 34.56 03.69 32.91 32.92 1.23

29 Ana Chiodo 31.53 35.91 04.38 33.67 33.81 1.41

30 Paige Sullivan 31.24 37.06 05.82 34.25 34.56 2.15

31 Alexis Bracken 30.22 36.37 06.15 34.54 34.73 1.90

32 Sarah Finch 32.24 37.47 05.23 34.91 34.98 1.92

33 Sonnaca Luckey-Gahr 32.47 36.25 03.78 34.93 35.55 1.41

34 Nicole Pederson 30.09 36.56 06.47 34.98 36.03 2.20

35 Jazmin Jordan 31.88 38.03 06.15 35.01 34.58 2.09

36 Danielle Hazeltine 31.82 37.71 05.89 35.18 35.65 1.98

37 Siena Hsu 31.68 39.12 07.44 35.19 35.22 2.08

38 Vera Gold 31.03 38.26 07.23 35.51 35.83 2.19

39 Donnaca Luckey-Gahr 34.28 37.18 02.90 35.52 35.39 1.05

40 Jamie Morris-Gahr 33.00 39.60 06.60 36.00 35.76 2.17

41 Zoe Gantner 31.25 39.25 08.00 36.40 36.79 2.44

42 Cailin McMartin 31.97 39.12 07.15 36.69 37.04 2.09

43 Shadae Downay 31.26 40.52 09.26 36.82 37.47 3.09

44 Lara Jolicoeur 33.50 41.53 08.03 37.50 37.43 2.86

45 Sabrina Chin 34.64 43.06 08.42 38.22 38.44 2.73

46 Gabby Page 33.56 42.12 08.56 38.31 38.72 3.00

47 Breya Wynn 31.77 43.44 11.67 38.48 38.64 3.51

48 Jessica Bradford 33.54 40.56 07.02 38.50 39.66 2.52

49 Jenicie Thomas 33.84 44.15 10.31 40.17 41.07 3.85

50 Claudia Mehranbod 33.30 52.69 19.39 43.24 42.66 6.26

Runner



Individual Rankings by Fastest 200m

Fastest Slowest Fast Slow Avg Median Standard

200m 200m Difference 200m 200m Deviation

1 Christian Fowler-Gahr 25.54 29.82 04.28 28.08 28.26 1.26

2 Evan Malone 25.99 28.27 02.28 27.10 27.12 0.64

3 Andrew Hazeltine 26.09 29.91 03.82 28.08 28.06 1.51

4 Waseem Radi 26.09 31.60 05.51 28.91 28.74 1.95

5 Will Tait 26.12 30.56 04.44 28.66 29.18 1.62

6 James Collins-Gahr 26.50 30.74 04.24 28.82 29.11 1.64

7 Ahmed Kabbani 26.56 34.62 08.06 31.05 31.56 2.82

8 Serge Ganous 26.76 32.07 05.31 29.93 30.13 2.07

9 Dagmay Demsas 26.81 31.09 04.28 29.15 29.19 1.45

10 Donaldo Lopex-Gahr 27.00 29.57 02.57 28.33 28.17 0.96

11 Samar Anderson-Gahr 27.08 35.10 08.02 30.58 30.73 2.86

12 Garrett Klatte 27.09 29.26 02.17 28.31 28.25 0.71

13 Tyler Caracoza 27.16 29.85 02.69 28.49 28.36 1.08

14 Hector Echararria 27.56 32.09 04.53 29.93 29.88 1.79

15 Dustin Herold 27.93 30.07 02.14 29.01 28.77 0.77

16 Kayla Ferron 28.64 33.09 04.45 31.15 31.43 1.43

17 Sam Nicks 28.72 32.04 03.32 30.88 31.14 1.08

18 Josh Alther 28.83 35.32 06.49 32.56 32.55 2.21

19 Lynsey Mull 29.03 34.03 05.00 32.17 32.79 1.88

20 Rachel Bush 29.31 34.71 05.40 32.63 33.06 1.77

21 Luke Stevens 29.60 35.06 05.46 32.50 32.85 1.97

22 Erin South 29.82 33.84 04.02 32.29 32.29 1.22

23 Amber Gore 29.90 32.59 02.69 31.32 31.32 1.05

24 Anique Villegas 29.93 35.00 05.07 32.60 32.78 1.98

25 Zac Rounds 29.96 34.41 04.45 32.35 32.56 1.46

26 Nicole Pederson 30.09 36.56 06.47 34.98 36.03 2.20

27 Cara Ulizio 30.15 33.28 03.13 31.79 31.91 0.97

28 Alexis Bracken 30.22 36.37 06.15 34.54 34.73 1.90

29 Alexis Thibodeau 30.87 34.56 03.69 32.91 32.92 1.23

30 Vera Gold 31.03 38.26 07.23 35.51 35.83 2.19

31 Paige Sullivan 31.24 37.06 05.82 34.25 34.56 2.15

32 Zoe Gantner 31.25 39.25 08.00 36.40 36.79 2.44

33 Shadae Downay 31.26 40.52 09.26 36.82 37.47 3.09

34 Art Fontana 31.41 33.94 02.53 32.41 32.31 0.90

35 Ana Chiodo 31.53 35.91 04.38 33.67 33.81 1.41

36 Siena Hsu 31.68 39.12 07.44 35.19 35.22 2.08

37 Breya Wynn 31.77 43.44 11.67 38.48 38.64 3.51

38 Danielle Hazeltine 31.82 37.71 05.89 35.18 35.65 1.98

39 Jazmin Jordan 31.88 38.03 06.15 35.01 34.58 2.09

40 Cailin McMartin 31.97 39.12 07.15 36.69 37.04 2.09

41 Sarah Finch 32.24 37.47 05.23 34.91 34.98 1.92

42 Sonnaca Luckey-Gahr 32.47 36.25 03.78 34.93 35.55 1.41

43 Jamie Morris-Gahr 33.00 39.60 06.60 36.00 35.76 2.17

44 Claudia Mehranbod 33.30 52.69 19.39 43.24 42.66 6.26

45 Lara Jolicoeur 33.50 41.53 08.03 37.50 37.43 2.86

46 Jessica Bradford 33.54 40.56 07.02 38.50 39.66 2.52

47 Gabby Page 33.56 42.12 08.56 38.31 38.72 3.00

48 Jenicie Thomas 33.84 44.15 10.31 40.17 41.07 3.85

49 Donnaca Luckey-Gahr 34.28 37.18 02.90 35.52 35.39 1.05

50 Sabrina Chin 34.64 43.06 08.42 38.22 38.44 2.73

Runner



Fastest Times of the Day

Fastest 200 Split: Evan Malone 25.99

Fastest 200 Split - Girls: Kayla Ferron 28.64

Fastst Avg 200m: Evan Malone 27.10

Fastst Avg 200m - Girls: Kayla Ferron 31.15

Fastst Median 200m: Evan Malone 27.12

Fastst Median 200m - Girls: Amber Gore 31.32

Fastest 1st 800m: Evan Malone 1:46.80

Fastest 1st 800m - Girls: Kayla Ferron 2:00.70

Fastest 2nd 800m: Evan Malone 1:49.98

Fastest 2nd 800m - Girls: Amber Gore 2:03.50

Fastest Full 1,600m: Evan Malone 3:36.78

Fastest Full 1,600m - Girls: Kayla Ferron 4:09.21

Individual Records

Girls
Distance Name Time Year Previous Time Year

200 Chloe Curtis 28.01 2010 Brenna Sopp 29.00 2009

1st 800 Chloe Curtis 1:57.89 2010 Jaye Buchbinder 02:01.4 2009

2nd 800 Amber Gore 2:03.50 2008 Chloe Curtis 02:05.5 2008

1600 Chloe Curtis 4:03.53 2010 Chloe Curtis 04:08.0 2008

Boys
Distance Name Time Year Previous Time Year

200 Evan Malone 24.88 2011 Simon Schermerhorn 25.19 2010

1st 800 Evan Malone 1:45.40 2011 Simon Schermerhorn 1:47.43 2010

2nd 800 Simon Schermerhorn 1:47.07 2010 Cody Schmidt 1:53.86 2008

1600 Evan Malone 3:36.78 2012 Evan Malone 3:41.30 2011



Girls Boys

200 meters 200 meters
Name Time Year Rank Time Year

1 Chloe Curtis 28.01 2010 1 24.88 2011

2 Chloe Curtis 28.43 2010 2 25.19 2010

3 Chloe Curtis 28.62 2010 3 25.88 2008

4 Kayla Ferron 28.64 2012 4 25.93 2010

5 Kearra Murry 28.72 2010 5 25.99 2012

6 Aleesha Love 28.81 2010 6 26.05 2011

7 Rachel Bush 28.82 2011 7 26.09 2012

8 Alexis Thibodeau 28.99 2011 8 26.09 2012

9 Brena Sopp 29.00 2009 9 26.12 2012

10 Jenice Thomas 29.00 2011 10 26.16 2009

1st 800 meters 1st 800 meters
Name Time Year Rank Time Year

1 Chloe Curtis 1:57.89 2010 1 1:45.40 2011

2 Kayla Ferron 2:00.70 2012 2 1:46.80 2012

3 Chloe Curtis 2:01.30 2010 3 1:46.91 2012

4 Jaye Buchbinder 2:01.38 2009 4 1:47.43 2010

5 Chloe Curtis 2:02.47 2008 5 1:49.22 2012

6 Jaye Buchbinder 2:03.00 2011 6 1:49.36 2012

7 Chloe Curtis 2:03.35 2009 7 1:50.67 2010

8 Anique Villegas 2:03.78 2012 8 1:50.86 2010

9 Lynsey Mull 2:04.25 2012 9 1:50.90 2011

10 Shelby Bassman 2:04.44 2010 10 1:50.93 2010

2nd 800 meters 2nd 800 meters
Name Time Year Rank Time Year

1 Amber Gore 2:03.50 2012 1 1:47.07 2010

2 Chloe Curtis 2:05.50 2008 2 1:49.98 2012

3 Chloe Curtis 2:05.64 2010 3 1:51.56 2010

4 Jaye Buchbinder 2:06.30 2011 4 1:53.86 2008

5 Kayla Ferron 2:08.51 2012 5 1:54.38 2009

6 Kevin Murphy 2:08.79 2009 6 1:54.92 2012

7 Anique Villegas 2:09.10 2011 7 1:55.09 2009

8 Erin South 2:09.13 2012 8 1:55.10 2011

9 Cara Ulizio 2:09.75 2012 9 1:55.28 2012

10 Cara Ulizio 2:10.20 2011 10 1:55.50 2011

1600 meters 1600 meters
Name Time Year Rank Time Year

1 Chloe Curtis 4:03.53 2010 1 3:36.78 2012

2 Chloe Curtis 4:07.97 2008 2 3:41.30 2011

3 Kayla Ferron 4:09.21 2012 3 3:41.92 2010

4 Jaye Buchbinder 4:09.30 2011 4 3:44.66 2012

5 Amber Gore 4:10.54 2012 5 3:44.90 2011

6 Chloe Curtis 4:11.80 2010 6 3:45.03 2008

7 Jaye Buchbinder 4:12.45 2009 7 3:45.40 2009

8 Chloe Curtis 4:13.44 2009 8 3:46.45 2012

9 Cara Ulizio 4:14.34 2012 9 3:47.53 2010

10 Kevin Murphy 4:15.83 2009 10 3:47.60 2011
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The Sub-4 Minute Mile Club
Name Time Year

Evan Malone 3:36.78 2012

Evan Malone 3:41.30 2011

Simon Schermerhorn 3:41.92 2010

Andrew Hazeltine 3:44.66 2012

Julian Singer 3:44.90 2011

Cody Schmidt 3:45.03 2008

Remi Besnoin 3:45.40 2009

Garrett Klatte 3:46.45 2012

Simon Schermerhorn 3:47.53 2010

Dezhan Bland 3:47.60 2011

Tyler Caracoza 3:47.88 2012

Garrett Klatte 3:48.30 2011

Remi Besnoin 3:48.56 2009

Patrick Borgerding 3:49.05 2010

Will Tait 3:49.31 2012

Remi Besnoin 3:49.73 2010

Tyler Caracoza 3:49.80 2011

Simon Schmidt 3:49.87 2009

Jordan Washington 3:50.30 2011

Dustin Herold 3:51.00 2011

Waseem Radi 3:51.28 2012

Evan Malone 3:51.45 2010

Simon Schmidt 3:51.48 2008

Hank Nelson 3:51.94 2008

Dustin Herold 3:52.07 2012

Will Tait 3:52.10 2011

Ryan Hyman 3:52.15 2010

Simon Schermerhorn 3:52.72 2008

Nick Herold 3:53.17 2010

Dagmay Demsas 3:53.20 2012

Remi Besnoin 3:53.47 2010

Simon Schermerhorn 3:53.93 2009

Jidofor Chikeruea 3:54.10 2011

Jensen 3:54.38 2008

Andrew Hazeltine 3:54.70 2011

Garrett Klatte 3:54.74 2010

Eddie Strnad 3:55.36 2010

Remi Besnoin 3:55.61 2008

Tymon 3:55.69 2008

Justin Caracoza 3:55.75 2010

Simon Schmidt 3:56.75 2009

Nick Steinke 3:57.10 2011

Isaiah Madison 3:57.20 2011

Daniel Gonzalez 3:57.88 2010

Michael Landon 3:58.04 2009

Alex Guzman 3:58.30 2011

Ryan Boswell 3:59.13 2008

Serge Ganous 3:59.44 2012

Hector Echararria 3:59.46 2012
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